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H*3787 (Rat #0219, Act #0144 of 1995) General Bill, By Richardson, J. Brown, A.W. Byrd, Cobb-Hunter, Cotty, R.J.
Herdklotz, W.D. Keyserling, Limehouse, Lloyd, Mason, Moody-Lawrence, Rice, J.S. Shissias, D. Smith, P.H. Thomas,

Whipper, Wilkes and H.G. Worley
Similar (H 3813)

A Bill to amend Section 12-33-210, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to alcoholic beverage
licenses for purposes of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Act, so as to provide for prorated licenses; to amend Section 61-1-105
relating to the refund of the amount of the license of permit fee if a licensee or permittee loses his business lease, or closes the
business due to fire or other natural disaster or dies within the first year of the license of permit period, so as to delete the
specific reasons and provide that it must be refunded for any reason if occurring during the first year and provide that no
licensee or permittee is eligible for a refund under the provisions of this Section if the license or permit has been canceled,
relinquished, or revoked as result of an enforcement action or a failure to adhere to the conditions of the license or permit; to
amend Sections 61-3-710, 61-5-70, and 61-9-310, all as amended, relating to permitting and licensing periods for beer, wine,
and alcoholic beverages, so as to provide for prorated fees for beer and wine permits, and to delete obsolete provisions; and to
repeal Section 12-33-220, relating to an obsolete provision allowing proration of licenses, and to provide for refunds in cases of

certain licenses issued after November, 1994.-amended title
Introduced and read first time HJ-128
Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-128

03/14/95
03/14/95
04/19/95
04/26/95
04/26/95
04/27/95
05/01/95
05/01/95
05/24/95
05/29/95
05/29/95
05/30/95
05/30/95
05/31/95
05/31/95

05/31/95
06/13/95
06/13/95
06/13/95
06/15/95
07/20/95
07/20/95

09/27/95
09/27/95

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
House
Senate
House

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-9

Amended HJ-53
Read second time HJ-54

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-9
Introduced and read first time SJ-23
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-23
Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-14

Read second time SJ-15

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-15

Amended SJ-58

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-59
Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-8

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Cork, Ryberg, G.

Smith SJ-61

Conference committee appointed Reps. Richardson, Kelley & Thomas HJ-106

Conference report received and adopted HJ-3
Conference report received and adopted SJ-15
Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-35

Ratified R 219
Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/20/95; however, Sec. 2 applies to bi-annual licenses or permits issued after

06/30/92
Copies available
Act No. 144
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