

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3787 (Rat #0219, Act #0144 of 1995) General Bill, By Richardson, J. Brown, A.W. Byrd, Cobb-Hunter, Cotty, R.J. Herdklotz, W.D. Keyserling, Limehouse, Lloyd, Mason, Moody-Lawrence, Rice, J.S. Shissias, D. Smith, P.H. Thomas, Whipper, Wilkes and H.G. Worley

Similar (H 3813)

A Bill to amend Section 12-33-210, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to alcoholic beverage licenses for purposes of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Act, so as to provide for prorated licenses; to amend Section 61-1-105 relating to the refund of the amount of the license of permit fee if a licensee or permittee loses his business lease, or closes the business due to fire or other natural disaster or dies within the first year of the license of permit period, so as to delete the specific reasons and provide that it must be refunded for any reason if occurring during the first year and provide that no licensee or permittee is eligible for a refund under the provisions of this Section if the license or permit has been canceled, relinquished, or revoked as result of an enforcement action or a failure to adhere to the conditions of the license or permit; to amend Sections 61-3-710, 61-5-70, and 61-9-310, all as amended, relating to permitting and licensing periods for beer, wine, and alcoholic beverages, so as to provide for prorated fees for beer and wine permits, and to delete obsolete provisions; and to repeal Section 12-33-220, relating to an obsolete provision allowing proration of licenses, and to provide for refunds in cases of certain licenses issued after November, 1994.-amended title

03/14/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-128
03/14/95	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-128
04/19/95	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-9
04/26/95	House	Amended HJ-53
04/26/95	House	Read second time HJ-54
04/27/95	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-9
05/01/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-23
05/01/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-23
05/24/95	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-14
05/29/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-15
05/29/95	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-15
05/30/95	Senate	Amended SJ-58
05/30/95	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-59
05/31/95	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-8
05/31/95	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Cork, Ryberg, G. Smith SJ-61
05/31/95	House	Conference committee appointed Reps. Richardson, Kelley & Thomas HJ-106
06/13/95	House	Conference report received and adopted HJ-3
06/13/95	Senate	Conference report received and adopted SJ-15
06/13/95	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-35
06/15/95		Ratified R 219
07/20/95		Signed By Governor
07/20/95		Effective date 07/20/95; however, Sec. 2 applies to bi-annual licenses or permits issued after 06/30/92
09/27/95		Copies available
09/27/95		Act No. 144